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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ENGLISH (MALE)
(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.
MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

1/28000128 TANVEER BAIG M. GARH
FAZAL UR REHMAN

2/28000558 UMAR DRAZ GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

3/28000109 AMIR KAREEM D.G. KHAN
KARIM BUKHSH PITAFI

4/28000412 MUHAMMAD RASHID BAHAWALPUR
MUHAMMAD SHARIF (LATE)

5/28000082 MUHAMMAD SHOAIB PAKPATTAN
MUHAMMAD ABBAS

6/28000401 MUHAMMAD USMAN LAHORE
MANZOOR AHMAD

7/28000642 UMAR SHEHZAD CHAKWAL
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

8/28000759 MUHAMMAD ISMAIL ABBASI RAWALPINDI
AMANAT KHAN

9/28000043 JUNAID MAHMUD JHELUM
SULTAN MAHMUD CHAUDHRY

10/28000227 KHURAM DAD SARGODHA
KHUDA DAD

11/28000139 MUHAMMAD SALMAN TARIQ GUJRANWALA
RIAZ AHMAD

12/28000414 MUHAMMAD USMAN AKHTAR GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/28000325

14/28000245

15/28000028

16/28000347

17/28000138

18/28000332

19/28000765

20/28000327

21/28000491

22/28000065

23/28000293

24/28000428

25/28000481

26/28000164

27/28000180

28/28000377

29/28000141

in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD NADEEM CHOHAN
MUHAMMAD HANEEF

NOOR MUHAMMAD
AMEER KHAN

MUHAMMAD KAMRAN SUFI
SUFI MUHAMMAD AZAM

MUHAMMAD TANVIR KHAN
MUHAMMAD BASHIR

ADEEL AHMAD
AQEEL AHMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD TAHIR
SHEIKH MUHAMMAD IQBAL

LIAQAT ALI MOHSIN
MUNIR AHMED

TAHIR ZAHOOR MIRZA
ZAHOOR HUSSAIN MIRZA

ALI HAMEED
ABDUL HAMEED

MUSADDIQ FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM
ASGHAR HUSSAIN

KHAWAJA MUSTAFA HUSSAIN
KHAWAJA INAYAT HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

IMRAN IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

ASIM RIAZ
MUHAMMAD RIAZ

NOSHAD JAVED
MUHAMMAD ASLAM JAVED

MUHAMMAD MUBASHAR NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

DOMICILE

JHANG

SHEIKHUPURA

KASUR

SARGODHA

MULTAN

M.B. Din

NAROWAL

JHELUM

KASUR

SARGODHA

JHELUM

LAHORE

SARGODHA

SAHIWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

M.B. Din

JHELUM
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

30/28000787

31/28000437

32/28000355

33/28000181

34/28000163

35/28000692

36/28000040

37/28000317

38/28000689

39/28000358

in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SHAFAQAT ALI
MUHAMMAD RASHID

MUHAMMAD SOHAIB ASIM HAYAT
MUHAMMAD HAYAT

SYED KHIZAR ABBAS BUKHARI
SYED MAZHAR HUSSAIN BUKHARI

RASHID MASOOD SADIQ
MUHAMMAD SADIQ

SARFRAZ SHAHZAD
MUHAMMAD AZAM JAVED

MUHAMMAD ANEES
MUHAMMAD IDREES

AKHTAR ALI
SULTAN ALI

RAFAQAT ALI
IBRAR HUSSAIN

FAHAD AFTAB
AFTAB NAZIR CH

MUHAMMAD BILAL MUSTAFA
GHULAM MUSTAFA

DOMICILE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LODHRAN

GUJRAT

LAHORE

KASUR

SIALKOT

KASUR

LAHORE

MULTAN

Note:- i) Three (03 including 01 post reserved for disabled persons and 02
posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due
to non-availability of suitable candidates.

ii) Result of this case subject to final outcome of the Complaint
No0.0000411/2017 in the office of Ombudsman R.Y. Khan.

DATED.:

CASE _NO.

21-09-2017 SECRETARY

43-RB-2017
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