

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ENGLISH (MALE)**(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/28000128	TANVEER BAIG FAZAL UR REHMAN	M. GARH
2/28000558	UMAR DRAZ MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	GUJRANWALA
3/28000109	AMIR KAREEM KARIM BUKHSH PITAFI	D.G. KHAN
4/28000412	MUHAMMAD RASHID MUHAMMAD SHARIF (LATE)	BAHAWALPUR
5/28000082	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB MUHAMMAD ABBAS	PAKPATTAN
6/28000401	MUHAMMAD USMAN MANZOOR AHMAD	LAHORE
7/28000642	UMAR SHEHZAD MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	CHAKWAL
8/28000759	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL ABBASI AMANAT KHAN	RAWALPINDI
9/28000043	JUNAID MAHMUD SULTAN MAHMUD CHAUDHRY	JHELUM
10/28000227	KHURAM DAD KHUDA DAD	SARGODHA
11/28000139	MUHAMMAD SALMAN TARIQ RIAZ AHMAD	GUJRANWALA
12/28000414	MUHAMMAD USMAN AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	GUJRANWALA

From Pre-Page

42 posts of Assistant Professor English (Male) (BS-18) in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/28000325	MUHAMMAD NADEEM CHOHAN MUHAMMAD HANEEF	JHANG
14/28000245	NOOR MUHAMMAD AMEER KHAN	SHEIKHUPURA
15/28000028	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN SUFI SUFI MUHAMMAD AZAM	KASUR
16/28000347	MUHAMMAD TANVIR KHAN MUHAMMAD BASHIR	SARGODHA
17/28000138	ADEEL AHMAD AQEEL AHMAD KHAN	MULTAN
18/28000332	MUHAMMAD TAHIR SHEIKH MUHAMMAD IQBAL	M.B. Din
19/28000765	LIAQAT ALI MOHSIN MUNIR AHMED	NAROWAL
20/28000327	TAHIR ZAHOOR MIRZA ZAHOOR HUSSAIN MIRZA	JHELUM
21/28000491	ALI HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED	KASUR
22/28000065	MUSADDIQ FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	SARGODHA
23/28000293	MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM ASGHAR HUSSAIN	JHELUM
24/28000428	KHAWAJA MUSTAFA HUSSAIN KHAWAJA INAYAT HUSSAIN	LAHORE
25/28000481	MUHAMMAD YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	SARGODHA
26/28000164	IMRAN IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	SAHIWAL
27/28000180	ASIM RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ	SHEIKHUPURA
28/28000377	NOSHAD JAVED MUHAMMAD ASLAM JAVED	M.B. Din
29/28000141	MUHAMMAD MUBASHAR NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	JHELUM

From Pre-Page

42 posts of Assistant Professor English (Male) (BS-18) in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
30/28000787	SHAFAQAT ALI MUHAMMAD RASHID	LAHORE
31/28000437	MUHAMMAD SOHAIB ASIM HAYAT MUHAMMAD HAYAT	SARGODHA
32/28000355	SYED KHIZAR ABBAS BUKHARI SYED MAZHAR HUSSAIN BUKHARI	LODHRAN
33/28000181	RASHID MASOOD SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	GUJRAT
34/28000163	SARFRAZ SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD AZAM JAVED	LAHORE
35/28000692	MUHAMMAD ANEES MUHAMMAD IDREES	KASUR
36/28000040	AKHTAR ALI SULTAN ALI	SIALKOT
37/28000317	RAFAQAT ALI IBRAR HUSSAIN	KASUR
38/28000689	FAHAD AFTAB AFTAB NAZIR CH	LAHORE
39/28000358	MUHAMMAD BILAL MUSTAFA GHULAM MUSTAFA	MULTAN

- **Note:-** i) Three (03 including 01 post reserved for disabled persons and 02 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.
 - **ii)** Result of this case subject to final outcome of the Complaint No.0000411/2017 in the office of Ombudsman R.Y. Khan.

DATED: 21-09-2017 <u>CASE NO.</u> 43-RB-2017 **SECRETARY**